

In the Court of the Judge, Spl Court (Elec. Act)-cum-ASJ 4th Court, Howrah.
Electricity Case no. 424 of 2006
(arising out of Shyampur P.S case No.177/06 dated 18.12.2006)

Order No.45 dated 17.12.2020:

The record is put up on the prayer of accused. The accused Uttam Manna surrenders before this Court today and prays for bail. The accused is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 29.05.2021.

Ld. Advocate Nilanjan Pandit files appointment letter to act as P.P-in-charge.

The record is taken up for hearing on the prayer for bail. Heard both sides.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that the accused is a misuser of liberty of bail and thus W.A. was issued against him. He submits that the accused has voluntarily surrendered before the court. He prays for bail on any condition.

Ld. PP in charge prays for passing necessary order.

Perused the materials on record. It appears to me that the accused has voluntarily surrendered before this court after issuing W. A. against him. He is a misuser of liberty of bail. It is seen that this accused is a habitual misuser of liberty of bail.

Considering the voluntary surrender of the accused before the court, I am inclined to enlarge him on interim bail.

The accused may find **interim** bail of Rs.6,000/- with two sureties, out of which one is cash surety of Rs.4000/- and rest one is registered surety of Rs.2000/- id to J/C. The surety must be other than previous surety.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M, Howrah for information.

Recall W.A.

To date (29.05.2021) for appearance of the accused Uttam Manna on interim bail if bail bond is furnished and consideration of charge.

Upload the same in the CIS immediately.

Sd/

Judge, Spl. Court (Elec. Act),
Howrah.

Memo No.

Dated: 17.12.2020

Copy forwarded for information to :

1) The Ld. C.J.M, Howrah

Judge, Spl. Court (Elec. Act),
Howrah.